

HIRING ANNOUNCEMENT

Department of Public Works Laborer - Township of Maple Shade, Burlington County, seeks a Full-Time Public Works Laborer. Working under the direction of the Director of Public Works the Laborer performs skilled and semi-skilled work including but not limited to roadway, building, park and playground maintenance, snow shoveling, cutting grass, collection of rubbish and refuse, roadway patching and other duties as may be assigned. Duties require physical exertion, routine use of hand and power tools and the operation of motor vehicles, trucks, power mowers, and other complex power equipment. The ideal candidate will possess a valid NJ driver's license and be able to obtain a NJ CDL Class B License within one year of hire date. Any additional licenses or credentials held by the applicant will be considered, such as but not limited to, plumbing, electrical, carpentry, landscaping, masonry. Salary will be in accordance with the Union Contract. Candidates should send a letter of interest and qualifications to Township of Maple Shade, Attn: Township Manager, 200 Stiles Avenue, Maple Shade, NJ 08052. The Township of Maple Shade reserves the right to review and interview candidates as submitted. The Township of Maple Shade is an Equal Opportunity employer.

Posted 09/25/2023

Maple Shade, New Jersey 08052 www.mapleshade.com